
 
 
Amy E. Hirakis  
Senior Counsel 
Legal Department 
 
June 28, 2021 
 
VIA: E-MAIL ONLY  
 
Richard C. Culbertson 
1430 Bower Hill Road 
Pittsburgh, PA 15243 
 
Re: Pa. P.U.C. v. Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 
 Docket No. R-2021-3024296 
 
Dear Sir/Madame:  
 
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. is providing their responses to the following data 
requests in the referenced matter.   
 
Culbertson Set 3:  001 through 020    
 
Please note that the responses to Set 3, Nos. 008, and 011 have Confidential 
attachments.   Those responses will be made available to the parties who have executed 
the appropriate Confidentiality Agreement.    
   
Thank you for your attention to this matter.  
 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
Amy E. Hirakis  
 
/kak 
Enclosure 
cc:   Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (cover letter and certificate of service only) 
 Certificate of Service (w/enc.)  
 

800 N. Third Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17102 
Cell:  717-210-9625 
ahirakis@nisource.com 
 



VERIFICATION 

I, Nicole Paloney, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and 

correct ( or are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and 

belief) and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this 

matter. I understand that the statements made herein are made subject to the 

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities). 

Date: June 28, 2021 
Nicole Paloney 
Director of Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served 
upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the 
requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL ONLY 

Erica McLain, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street  
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
ermclain@pa.gov 

Steve Gray, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street 
Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
SGray@pa.gov   

Laura J. Antinucci 
Barrett C. Sheridan 
Harrison W. Breitman 
Christy M. Appleby 
Darryl A. Lawrence  
Office of Consumer Advocate  
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
OCAColumbiaGas2021@paoca.org 

Thomas J. Sniscak 
Whitney E. Snyder 
Bryce R. Beard, Attorney  
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 
100 N. 10th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com  
wesnyder@hmslegal.com  
brbeard@hmslegal.com  

Dated:   June 28, 2021 

John W. Sweet, Esquire  
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire  
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
E-mail: pulp@palegalaid.net

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire  
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
P.O. Box 1778 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
Counsel for Shipley Choice, LLC, 
Dominion Energy Solutions, Inc. and 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.  
tsstewart@hmslegal.com  

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire  
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue   
Forty Fort, PA 18704  
jlvullo@aol.com  

Charis Mincavage  
Kenneth R. Stark  
McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
(Counsel for CII) 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com  
kstark@mcneeslaw.com  

_________________________ 
Amy E. Hirakis 
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